Welcome to the 2nd Annual

Farrington-Kaiser-Kalani
Complex Area Middle School

SCIENGE FAIR

February 12, 2011

Department of Education
Kapi olani Community College
Dole Middle School
King David Kalakaua Middle School
Niu Valley Middle School
FKK Elementary Schools, Grade 5




©

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

Farrington-Kaiser-Kalani Complex Area

Middle School Science Fair
Saturday, February 12, 2011

Opening Ceremony
Dr. Neal Atebara, Keynote Speaker

Adjudication of Projects
Science Fair Students and Judges Only

Family & Friends Programs
Special Presentations by
Community of Supports
(See insert for breakout session information
and location on KCC campus map)

Judges Deliberation
Project Showcase for Public
Lunch (pre-ordered and lunch ticket only)

Dr. G. Whiz Show
Starring Dr. Garon Smith

Awards Ceremony

Closing & Aloha

KCC Great Lawn

‘Ohi’'a Cafeteria

Various Locations

Ohelo Building
Tamarind Room
‘Ohi’a Cafeteria
KCC Great Lawn

KCC Great Lawn

KCC Great Lawn



