

Department of Education Kapi`olani Community College Dole Middle School King David Kalakaua Middle School Niu Valley Middle School FKK Elementary Schools, Grade 5





## Farrington-Kaiser-Kalani Complex Area Middle School Science Fair Saturday, February 12, 2011

8:30 a.m.	Opening Ceremony Dr. Neal Atebara, Keynote Speaker	KCC Great Lawn
9:00 a.m.	Adjudication of Projects Science Fair Students and Judges Only	'Ohi'a Cafeteria
9:00 a.m.	Family & Friends Programs Special Presentations by Community of Supports (See insert for breakout session information and location on KCC campus map)	Various Locations
11:00 a.m.	Judges Deliberation	Ohelo Building Tamarind Room
11:00 a.m.	Project Showcase for Public Lunch (pre-ordered and lunch ticket only)	'Ohi'a Cafeteria
12:00 p.m.	Dr. G. Whiz Show Starring Dr. Garon Smith	KCC Great Lawn
1:30 p.m.	Awards Ceremony	KCC Great Lawn
2:00 p.m.	Closing & Aloha	KCC Great Lawn